 1-800-929-9247
  USA and Canada
© 2013 ADAMS Elevator www.adamselevator.com  Part No. 102 994 / 130303A
Light Curtain for
Elevator Door Protection
GateKeeper™
Installation and Operation Manual
                GateKeeper™  Installation and Operation Manual

Installation and Operation Manual                                                   GateKeeper™
 1-800-929-9247 www.adamselevator.com 15
8.  GateKeeper™ Ordering Information
8.1.  Complete GateKeeper™ systems
ADAMS Part No. Description
A850G71) GateKeeper™ with 7 foot mounting kit for door heights up to 7 feet
A850G101) GateKeeper™ with 10 foot mounting kit for door heights greater than up to 10 feet
Note:
1) For system bill of material, please refer to table 8.3 (below)
8.2.  Spare parts
ADAMS Part No. Description
A850G7-P1 GateKeeper™ Control Unit
A850G7-R1 GateKeeper™ Receiver
A850G7-T1 GateKeeper™ Emitter
A850G7-RR1 Receiver cable, 16 ft (5m) length
A850G7-RT1 Emitter cable, 16 ft (5m) length
A850G7-RR2 Receiver extension cable, 10 ft (3m) length
A850G7-RT2 Emitter extension cable, 10 ft (3m) length
A850G7-LGW Cable Guide Wire
A850G7-SP Spacer Profile, 7 ft length
A850G10-SP Spacer Profile , 10 ft length
A850G7-MP Mounting Profile, 7 ft length
A850G10-MP Mounting Profile , 10 ft length
A850G7-VS Vision Shield, 7 ft length
A850G10-VS Vision Shield, 10 ft length
A850G7-INS Installation and Operation Manual
A850G7-HW Hardware Bag
8.3.  Bill of materials
ADAMS Part No. Description Qty included in
each system
A850G7-P1 GateKeeper™ Control Unit 1
A850G7-R1 GateKeeper™ Receiver 1
A850G7-T1 GateKeeper™ Emitter 1
A850G7-RR1 Cable Receiver 16' 1
A850G7-RT1 Cable Emitter 16' 1
A850G7-LGW Cable Guide Wire 2
A850G7-SP Spacer Profile, 7 ft length 22)
A850G10-SP Spacer Profile , 10 ft length 22)
A850G7-MP Mounting Profile, 7 ft length 12)
A850G10-MP Mounting Profile , 10 ft length 12)
A850G7-VS Vision Shield, 7 ft length 22)
A850G10-VS Vision Shield, 10 ft length 22)
A850G7-INS Installation and Operation Manual 1
A850G7-HW Hardware Bag containing the necessary screws, cable binders and cable holders 1
Notes:
2) A850G7 includes spacer profiles, vision shields and a mounting profile with 7 foot lengths.
    A850G10 includes spacer profiles, vision shields and a mounting profile with 10 foot lengths.
                GateKeeper™  Installation and Operation Manual
Adams Elevator Equipment Company
6310 West Howard
Niles, Illinois 60714-3406 USA